
Weston, Summersville

# Position Title Number Hired

Recruitment 
Source of 

Successful 
Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of 
Interviews 

Referred by 
Each 

Recruitment 
Source

Total 
Number 

Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Broadband Technician I 1 Indeed.com

Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch; Beckley-Raleigh County Chamber of 
Commerce; Charleston Job Corps Center; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - 
Spencer Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; National Multiple Sclerosis Society-Charleston; West 
Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – Institute; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation 
Services – Lewisburg; West Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs; West Virginia Chamber of Commerce; Workforce West Virginia; Blue 
Ridge Community College; airmont State University; West Virginia University – Parkersburg; ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and 
Reserve – Charleston; Princeton Veterans Center; Veterans of Foreign Wars - Department of West Virginia; West Virginia Department of the 
American Legion; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Beckley; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Charleston; 
West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Lewisburg; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Spencer; West Virginia 
Department of Veterans Assistance – Summersville; WorkForce West Virginia; WVU Military Veterans; WV Free; Shentel website; Indeed.com

indeed.com 1 Monica Walters 2120BR AX-000267 11/9/2016 12/6/2016

2 Broadband Technician I 1 Sehtnel website

Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch; Beckley-Raleigh County Chamber of 
Commerce; Charleston Job Corps Center; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - 
Spencer Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; National Multiple Sclerosis Society-Charleston; West 
Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – 

Institute; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – Institute; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – Lewisburg; West 
Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs; West Virginia Chamber of Commerce; Workforce West Virginia; Workforce West Virginia; Blue Ridge 
Community College; Fairmont State University; West Virginia University – Parkersburg; ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve – 

Charleston; Princeton Veterans Center; Veterans of Foreign Wars - Department of West Virginia; West Virginia Department of the American 
Legion; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Beckley; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Charleston; West 

Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Lewisburg; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Spencer; West Virginia 
Department of Veterans Assistance – Summersville; WorkForce West Virginia; WVU Military Veterans; WV Free; Shentel website, indeed.com

Employee 
Referral - 2; 
Indeed.com - 
3; Employee 
Referral - 1 6 Monica Walters 2028BR AX-000504 9/6/2016 11/21/2016

3 Broadband Technician I 1
Shentel is a known 

local Company

Shentel website; Indeed.com; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch; Beckley-
Raleigh County Chamber of Commerce; Charleston Job Corps Center; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office; Division 
of Rehabilitation Services - Spencer Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office; National Multiple Sclerosis 
Society-Charleston; West Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council; West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – Institute; West Virginia 
Division of Rehabilitation Services – Lewisburg; West Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs; Workforce West Virginia; Blue Ridge 
Community College; Fairmont State University; West Virginia University – Parkersburg; ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve – 
Charleston; Princeton Veterans Center; Veterans of Foreign Wars - Department of West Virginia; West Virginia Department of the American 
Legion; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Beckley; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Charleston; West 
Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Lewisburg; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Spencer; West Virginia 
Department of Veterans Assistance – Summersville; WorkForce West Virginia; WVU Military Veterans; WV Free

known local 
company - 1; 
indeed.com - 

1; failed to 
identiry - 1 3 Monica Walters 2361BR AX-000267 4/7/2017 5/1/2017



# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number
Entitled to 

Notification

Total 
Number of 
Referrals

Total Number 
Full-Time Hires

1 Beckley-Raleigh County Chamber of Commerce 245 N Kanawha St, Beckley, WV Joe Guffy joeguffy@frontier.com no
2 Blue Ridge Community College 13650 Apple Harvest Drive, Martinsburg, WV Siona Escoto awilmoth@blueridgectc.edu no
3 Charleston Job Corps Center 1000 Kennawa Dr, Charleston, WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org no

4 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office 1415 Earl L Core Rd, Morgantown, WV Tracia Walker tracia.e.walker@wv.gov no
5 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Spencer Branch Office 321 Market St, Spencer, WV Kristy Toney Kristy.L.Toney@wv.gov no

6 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office 830 Northside Dr, Summersville, WV Linda Sears linda.s.sears@wv.gov no

7
ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve - 
Charleston Charleston, WV Joel Miltenberger joel.e.miltenberger.mil@mail.mil no

8 Fairmont State University 1201 Locust Ave, Fairmont, WV Sally Fry sally.fry@fairmontstate.edu no
9 Indeed 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford CT 06901 NA NA no 1
10 National Multiple Sclerosis Society-Charleston Charleston, WV Paul Kingston paul.kingston@nmss.org no
11 Princeton Veterans Center 905 Mercer St, Princeton, WV Brenda Kretzer brenda.kretzer2@va.gov no
12 Shentel Website 500 Shentel Way, Edinburg, VA  2824 Marketing Dept 540-331-7241 no 2
13 Veterans of Foreign Wars - Department of West Virg.. Po Box 9431, South Charleston, WV Rebecca Spurlin rebecca13rms@aim.com no
14 West Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs 112 California Ave Rm 610, Charleston, WV Donald Pardue dpardue4@workforcewv.org no
15 West Virginia Chamber of Commerce Charleston, WV Jane Thomas jthomas@wvchamber.com no
16 West Virginia Department of the American Legion Po Box 3191, Charleston, WV Lois Moles wvlegion@suddenlinkmail.com no
17 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Beckley 407 Neville St, Beckley, WV Jim Doran James.W.Doran@wv.gov no
18 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Charleston 1321 Plaza E, Charleston, WV Anglea Meadows angela.s.meadows@wv.gov no
19 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Lewisburg 200 N Court St, Lewisburg, WV Ruth White ruth.p.white@wv.gov no
20 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Spencer 811 Madison Ave Ste 29, Spencer, WV Norma Ferrell norma.ferrell@wv.gov no

21 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Summersville 715 Main St, Summersville, WV Gail Thomas wvdvagail@aol.com no
22 West Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council 110 Stockton St, Charleston, WV Diana Ranson diana.o.ranson@wv.gov no
23 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services Charleston, WV Stephanie Decker stephanie.a.decker@wv.gov no

24 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Institute Po Box 1004, Institute, WV Frank Nowviskie frank.a.nowviskie@wv.gov no
25 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Lewisburg 777 N Jefferson St, Lewisburg, WV Patricia Moody patricia.a.moody@wv.gov no
26 West Virginia University - Parkersburg 300 Campus Dr, Parkersburg, WV Sandy Swisher sandy.swisher@wvup.edu no
27 Workforce West Virginia Spencer, WV Alicia Lawson adlawson@rossprov.com no
28 Workforce West Virginia 830 Northside Dr # Suite100, Summersville, WV Elizabeth O'Dell elizabeth.k.odell@wv.gov no
29 Workforce West Virginia 195 Davis, Spencer, WV Alicia Lawson adlawson@rossprov.com no

30 WorkForce West Virginia 112 California Ave Bldg, Charleston, WV Stephen P. Dailey stephen.p.dailey@wv.gov no
31 WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch Po Box 689, Welch, WV Lisa Collins lisa.a.collins@wv.gov no

32 WV Free Po Box 11042, Charleston, WV Rachel Huff rachel@wvfree.org no
33 WVU Military Veterans Morgantown, WV Terry Miller tdmiller@mail.wvu.edu no


